

Courtesy Translation

Enapter AG Heidelberg ISIN: DE000A255G02

Enapter AG: Preliminary announcement on the publication of financial reports according to §§ 114-117 WpHG

Berlin, 30.08.2022 - Enapter AG hereby announces that the following financial reports will be published:

Report: Group Half-Year Financial Report 2022 Reporting period: 01.01.2022 - 30.06.2022 Internet publication: https://enapterag.de/investor-relations/finanzberichte/ Publication date: 30.08.2021

(end of the announcement)

Sender:	Enapter AG Reinhardtstrasse 35 10117 Berlin Germany
Contact person:	Gerrit Kaufhold
Tel:	+49 30 92 100 81 30
E-mail:	info@enapterag.de
Website:	www.enapterag.de
Stock exchanges:	Regulated Market in Frankfurt; Regulated Unofficial Market in Düsseldorf, Regulated Unofficial Market in Hamburg, Regulated Unofficial Market in Stuttgart; Regulated Unofficial Market in Berlin
ISIN:	DE000A255G02